2.0 COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES AND WORK 

Funding for the services and work described in Section 1.0 herein and provided during FY2023 

shall be as follows: The total annual amount payable by Fulton County to the Association per the 

terms of this Contract is not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) 

for FY2023. Such payment by Fulton County during 2023 shall be made in accordance with 

Attachment “A”, Payment Schedule. Future payments or subsidization shall be negotiated and 

mutually agreed upon, based on actual cost per patient, being the cost per patient above any funds,